0. 4962

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT (ESC)

This Amendment is made part of an agreement dated April 17, 2017, between Jackson County, Missouri, and
McClure for Design and Construction Observation Services of project BRO-B048 (55). The purpose of this
Amendment is to revise our DBE subcontractor list and their participation by adding one new DBE subcontractor
and revising participation for two DBE subcontractors.

The new DBE subcontractor is Mustardseed Cultural & Environmental Services, LLC, who will perform the
required Lead and Asbestos Testing for an amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents
($1,810.00).

The revised amount for services by Shockey Consulting Services, LLC will be Two Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($2,675.00). ‘

The revised amount for services by Geosource will be Two Thousand Five Hundred F orty Dollars and No Cents
($2,540.00).

The attached sheet (Exhibit A) is a revised Article II to replace the original Article IT of the ESC. The revisions
included in this Amendment will not change the current contract maximum of Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($99,850.00) (Design phase is $95,150.00 and Construction Observation
phase is $4,700.00), without further authorization.

Second Amendment accepted as defined herein:

OWNER: JACKSON COUNTY. MISSOURI ENGINEER: MCCLURE
BY: M BY: THate
FRANKWHITE, JR.
TITLE: COUNTY EXECUTIVE TITLE: PROJECT MANAGER
!/, / o
DATE: /30 A0/ T DATE: 1/29/2019

Yo y
Executed by the County on the 2 day of ):/ €Ly UG r a{, ,20 4 Ci

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

. /l} DA

Interim (;Jﬁty Counselor F | LE D

ATTEST: FEB 07 2019

By: MARY JO SPINO
: COUNTY CLERK

Clerk of the County [kgislature

FIG. VI - 4
Revised 09-10-12



EXHIBIT A

ARTICLE II - DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) REQUIREMENTS:

A. DBE Goal: The following DBE goal has been established for this Agreement. The dollar value of
services and related equipment, supplies, and materials used in furtherance thereof which is credited
toward this goal will be based on the amount actually paid to DBE firms. The goal for the
percentage of services to be awarded to DBE firms is 10% of the total Agreement dollar value.

B. DBE Participation Obtained by Engineer: The Engineer has obtained DBE participation, and agrees
to use DBE firms to complete, 13.67% of the total services to be performed under this Agreement,
by dollar value. The DBE firms which the Engineer shall use, and the type and dollar value of the
services each DBE will perform, is as follows:

DBE FIRM PERCENTAGE
NAME, CONTRACT OF

STREET AND TOTAL $ $ AMOUNT SUBCONTRACT
COMPLETE TYPE OF VALUE OF TO APPLY DOLLAR VALUE
MAILING DBE THE DBE TO TOTAL APPLICABLE TO
ADDRESS SERVICE SUBCONTRACT DBE GOAL TOTAL GOAL
GeoSource Geotechinal $2,540.00 $2,540.00 2.54%

1605 SE 41% Street,  Services
Topeka, KS 66609

Shockey Consulting  Public Meeting $2,675.00 $2,675.00 2.68%
Services, LLC

1300 West 87" Street

Parkway #103

Lenexa, KS 66215

LC Engineers, P.A.  SWPPP $3,825.00 $3,825.00 3.83%
12315 Wenonga Lane,
Leawood, KS 66209

Archaeological Archaeolog-  $2,800.00 $2,800.00 2.80%
Research Center of  ical Service

St. Louis, MO

2812 Woodson Road,

St. Louis, MO 63114

Mustardseed Lead & $1,810.00 $1,810.00 1.81%
Cultural & Asbestos
Environmental

Services, LLC

222 W. Gregory

Bivd. #211

Kansas City, MO 64114

FIG. VI -4
Revised 09-10-12



